

AGENDA & NOTICE

LOS ANGELES CITY/COUNTY NATIVE AMERICAN INDIAN COMMISSION HOMELESSNESS COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY, JULY 31, 2023, 3:00 P.M.

Meeting Location: County of Los Angeles

Department of Arts and Culture 1055 Wilshire Blvd Suite 800 Los Angeles, CA 90017

To Provide Public Comment: You may submit written public comment via email to aferguson@lanaic.lacounty.gov. Please submit your public comment or documentation as soon as possible but no later than 5 p.m. the night before the scheduled meeting.

ANDREA N. GARCIA, M.D., Chair Mandan, Hidatsa, Arikara

DENISE ESCOTO, Commissioner Northern Cheyenne

RENE' WILLIAMS, Commissioner Colville Tribes

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION & LAND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. COMMISSIONER INTRODUCTIONS
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. DISCUSSION ITEMS
 - 7.1 Identifying advocacy topics and strategies for Los Angeles City and County of Los Angeles Audiences
 - 7.2 Developing a fact sheet on American Indian and Alaska Native (AIAN) homelessness
 - 7.3 Designing and Releasing Report on UNDRIP Framework and Indigenous Housing Rights
 - 7.4 Identify standing meeting dates and times
- 8. CHAIR'S REPORT
 - 8.1 AIAN Homelessness Board Motion Update
- 12. COMMISSIONER GENERAL COMMENTS ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS
- 13. ANNOUNCMENTS/FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
- 14. COMMITTEE ADJOURNMENT

Meetings are held in English. If interpretation in other languages or accommodations for persons with disabilities are needed, please contact the Commission at 213-738-3241 at least 3 business days before the meeting. The meetings of the Los Angeles City/County Native American Indian Commission are accessible to persons with disabilities.

Contact: www.lanaic.lacounty.gov, contact@lanaic.lacounty.gov, or (213) 738-3241